

**New India Assurance Company Ltd. Vs. Kamla  
Devi & Ors.**

**FAO No. 299/2024**

24.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Ishan Sharma and Ms. Nisha  
Nalot, Advocates, for the appellant.

**FAO No. 299/2024**

Let notice be issued to the respondents  
returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within five  
days.

As prayed for, list on **6<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.**

**CMP No. 19066/2024**

Heard. The execution of the impugned award  
dated 12.07.2024, passed by the learned Motor Accident  
Claims Tribunal, Palampur, District Kangra, H.P., in CIS  
Registration No. 113/2018 (CNR No. HPKA18-00238),  
titled as Smt. Kamla Devi Vs. Shri Veer Bahadur & Ors,  
shall remain stayed, till final disposal of the appeal,  
subject to the applicant's depositing the entire awarded  
amount alongwith up-to-date interest, within a period of six  
weeks.

The application stands disposed of.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> October, 2024**  
(raman)