

**New India Assurance Company Ltd. vs.
Kamla Devi & Ors.**

FAO No.299 of 2024

06.12.2024 Present: Ms. Nisha Nalot, Advocate, vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Virender Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.3(a) and 3(b).

Notices issued against respondents No.2, 3(c) and 3(d) have been received back for want of correct addresses. Let fresh steps for the service of aforesaid respondents be taken within seven days. Thereafter notices be issued against them, returnable after eight weeks.

List thereafter, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 06, 2024
(subhash)