

**FAO No. 299 of 2024**

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Chauhan vice Mr.  
Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate  
for the respondent No. 1.

Power of Attorney on behalf of  
respondent No. 1 has been filed. Power of  
Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 3(a) &  
3(b) by Mr. Manish Thakur(Kansra), Advocate is  
awaited. Fresh steps for service of respondent  
No. 2, 3(c) & 3(d) are awaited. Let the same be  
awaited for one week.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**30.12.2024**  
*(Shalini)*