

FAO-299 of 2024

25.02.2025 Present: Ms. Nisha, vice counsel for appellant.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 3(a) and 3(b) has been filed by Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate.

Process fee, which was returned to the learned counsel for removing the objection for service of respondent Nos. 2, 3(c) & 3(d) has not been re-filed. Let the same be awaited for one week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.02.2025

(Vriti)