

FAO No. 299 of 2024

11.03.2025 Present: Ms. Nisha vice Mr. Ishan Sharma,
Advocate for the appellant.

Process fee for effecting service upon respondent No. 3(d) Smt. Rupali Awasthi has been filed. Let notice to said respondent be issued for 25.04.2025.

Process fee for service of respondents No. 2 & 3(c) though has not been filed, however, a note has been appended on the objection sheet returned to the learned counsel by the Registry that in respect of respondents No. 2 & 3(c) a separate application for their substituted service by way of publication has been filed in the Registry vide filing No. 5892 of 2025 on 20.02.2025. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and list the matter thereafter.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for appellant also to verify if the said application

is not lying under objection and if it is so, the
objection be removed within three days.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.03.2025
(Shalini)