

FAO No. 299 of 2024

25.04.2025 Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3(d)

Ms. Rupali for today has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on her behalf. Therefore, she is proceeded against ex parte.

Steps for service of respondent No. 2 and respondent No. 3 are awaited. However, learned counsel for the appellant has filed CMP No. 5245 of 2025 (under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC) for effecting service upon these respondents through publication. A perusal of the notices to these respondents shows that respondent No. 2 is Nepali and respondent No. 3 is reported to be residing in Australia. In view of the aforesaid position let the said CMP be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.04.2025

(Shalini)