

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Kamla Devi & Ors.

FAO No. 299/2024

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 3(a) and 3(b).

Respondents No. 2, 3(c) & 3(d) are *ex parte*.

CMP No. 26106/2024 in C.O. No. 74/2024

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **28.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

28th October, 2025
(raman)