

**NIAC Ltd. Vs. Kamla Devi & Ors.**

**FAO No. 299/2024 a/w C.O. No. 74/2024**

02.01.2026

Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant/non-cross-objector.

Mr. Virender Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No. 1/non-cross-objector.

Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 3(a) & 3(b)/Cross-Objectors.

Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 3(d)/non-cross-objector.

Post admission notices issued for the service of respondents No. 2 and 3(c) have been received back unserved for want of correct addresses. Let fresh notices be issued to the aforesaid respondents returnable within eight weeks on filing process fee and furnishing correct addresses within a period of two weeks from today. List thereafter.

In the meantime, Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 3(d)/non-cross-objector be also filed.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026**  
(raman)