

NIAC Ltd.

Vs.

Kamla Devi & ors.

FAO No.299 of 2024 a/w C.O. No.74 of 2024

19.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.3(a) & 3(b)/Cross-Objectors.

Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.3(d).

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' further time for take steps for the service of respondents No.2 and 3(c).

As prayed for, list on **24.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 19 2026
(V.Himalvi)