

*NIAC Ltd.*

*Vs.*

*Kamla Devi & ors.*

**FAO No.299 of 2024 a/w C.O. No.74 of 2024**

24.03.2026

Present: Ms. Mamta Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.3(a) & 3(b)/Cross-Objectors.

Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.3(d).

Learned vice counsel for the appellant states that an application for the substituted service of respondents No.2 and 3(c) has been filed in the Registry on 20.03.2026. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order

List as and when the application is taken on record.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 24 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*