

FAO-299 of 2024
a/w C.O. No. 74 of 2024

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Mamta Thakur, vice counsel for the
appellant.
Mr. Rupankush, vice counsel for respondent
No. 1.

Steps for service of respondents No. 2 and
3(c) through publication have been taken. Let notices to
these respondents be issued through publication in daily
newspaper '*Amar Ujala*' having circulation in the
residential area of these respondents for 18.06.2026 in
terms of order dated 23.04.2026. The publisher of the
newspaper be directed to send a copy of publication to
respondents No. 2 and 3(c) under postal Certificate and
return the receipt thereof alongwith newspaper to this
Registry well before the date fixed.

Registrar

04.05.2026

(Vriti)